PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5276019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESSEC AB	11/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESSEC HOLDING	
Street Address:	VÄSTERÅSGATAN 3D	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	113 43	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9103141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2404182307

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY SCOTT MELCHER

Address Line 1: 4155 NW 28TH AVE

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. MELCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Melcher/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed-Assignment-17053-12946#page1.tif

PATENT 505229249 REEL: 047734 FRAME: 0803

Assignment of U.S. Patent

WHEREAS, Essec AB (ASSIGNOR), a corporation having its principal office and place of business at Västeråsgatan 3 D, 113 43 Stockholm, Sweden is the owner of U.S. patent No. 9,103,141, (hereinafter PATENT) entitled "CONECTION MEANS AND LOCK MOUNTING DEVICE WITH SUCH CONNECTION MEANS" issued 11 August 2015;

AND WHEREAS Essec Holding, (ASSIGNEE) a corporation having its principal office and place of business at Västeråsgatan 3 D, 113 43 Stockholm, Sweden, desires to acquire a 100% interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, one hundred percent (100%) of the right, title and interest to said PATENT. The undersigned hereby authorize Manelli Selter PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature

Date Signed

1006----

Name: Johan Hesselbäd — Anders Hesselbäck

, o

Company owners

-1-